

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2224/2022
CM No. 5599/2022

Peer Ali Mohammad Makhdoomi and Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.I.Qadiri, Sr. Adv, with Mr. Navid Gul, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy.AG, for 1 and 5
Mr. M.I.Dar, Adv, for 2 to 4
Mr. T.M.Shamsi, ASGI, for 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
12.10.2022

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy.AG, for respondents 1 and 5,
Mr. M.I.Dar, Adv, for 2 to 4 and similarly Mr. T.M.Shamsi, ASGI, for 6.

Objections by the appearing parties within two weeks.

It is made clear that in case objections are not filed by the contesting respondents, the prayer of the petitioners for grant of interim relief shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

List again 7th November, 2022.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
12.10.2022
"Shamim Dar"