

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2223/2022 c/w WP(C) 2224/2022

Syed Khalid Hassan Geelani

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ruaani Ahmad, Adv. for Resp. Nos. 2 to 4.

CORAM:

FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

25.08.2023

Perusal of the record reveals that Hon'ble Court, vide its order dated 19.04.2023, directed Mr. M. I. Dar learned counsel for respondents to file reply, which he has filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in both the petitions. Hon'ble Court had also directed the segregation of both the petitions.

Learned Sr. counsel states that there was direction to the extent of Wakf Board (Respondent No. 2 to 4) only to file reply which they have filed.

As such, List both the cases **separately** before Hon'ble Court on 18.09.2023.

Copy of this order be placed in both the writ petitions.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

25.08.2023

/BAB/