

S. No. 18
Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2224/2022

Peer Ali Mohammad Makhdoomi and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Dar, Advocate with
Mr. Sana Inam, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.09.2023

It is submitted by learned senior counsel for the petitioners that petitioner no.1 has died during the pendency of this petition. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to lay a motion for bringing on record legal heirs of deceased petitioner no.1.

It is further submitted by learned senior counsel for the petitioners that identical petition involving same questions of law and facts as involved in this petition is also listed today at S. No.92 and the same may be clubbed with this petition.

List this petition along with petition bearing WP(C) No. 2223/2022 on 20.10.2023.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.09.2023

Manzoor