

S. No.12
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2224/2022 c/w
WP (C) 2223/2022

PEER ALI MOHAMMAD MAKHDOOMI AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.I. Qadiri, Advocate with
Mr. Ruhaani Baba, Advocate for R- 2 to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.07.2024

None appears for the respondent no.1. Await appearance.

Rejoinder in terms of the order dated 22nd February, has been
filed.

List this case for consideration on 2nd August, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
22.07.2024
Mubashir