

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2224/2022
c/w (i)WP(C) 2223/2022**

**Peer Ali Mohammad Makhdoomi & ...Petitioner(s)
Ors.**

Through: Mr. M. I. Qadri, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Iqbal Dar, Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER
29.04.2025

1. Due to the paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.
2. Adjourned.
3. List again on 14th May, 2025.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

29.04.2025
"HAMID"