

S. No. 13
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2224/2022 CM(5599/2022)

PEER ALI MOHAMMAD MAKHDOOMI AND ORS.(SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. (J AND K WAKF BOARD) ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Dar, Advocate &
Ms. Sana Imam, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

14.05.2025

1. Pleadings are complete in both the cases.
2. List both the matters for final hearing on 05.07.2025, with liberty to make mention.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
14.05.2025
Hilal Ahmad