

Serial No. 10
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2224/2022 CM(5599/2022) c/w
WP(C) 2223/2022 CM(5598/2022)

PEER ALI MOHAMMAD MAKHDOOMI AND ORS.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. M. I. Qadri, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Owais Shafi, Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG
Mr. M. I. Dar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.11.2025

1. The record reveals that this court has already passed directions to list this matter for final hearing, however the same has been listed on an admission day. The Registry is directed to comply order dated 14.05.2025 and list this matter on a hearing day i.e., on 18.12.2025, before the appropriate Bench, higher –up.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
11.11.2025
Sakeena-PS