

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2224/2022 CM(5599/2022 c/w

WP(C) No. 2223/2022

PEER ALI MOHAMMAD MAKHDOOMI AND ORS

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. M. I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. M. Iqbal Dar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

18.12.2025.

Mr. Qadri, learned Sr. counsel submits that he is not in a position to make submissions today due to personal reasons. Adjourned at his request and list on 19th February, 2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.12.2025.

"Abdul Rashid"