

Serial No. 1
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2224/2022

C/w

WP(C) No. 2223/2022

Peer Ali Mohammad Makhdoomi and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. M. I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate

V/S

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

19.02.2026

01. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

02. List on 23.04.2026.

SRINAGAR
19.02.2026
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"



(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE