

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 2224/2022 c/w
WP(C) No. 2223/2022**

**Peer Ali Mohammad Makhdoomi and ...Petitioner(s)
Ors.**

Through: *None*

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: *Mr. M.I.Dar, Advocate*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

23.04.2026

01. The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of Mr. M.I.Qadiri, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
02. Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with a rider that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever.
03. List this matter on 28th May, 2026, higher up.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

23.04.2026

"Shamim Dar"