

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2224/2022
CM No. 5599/2022 c/w
WP(C) No. 2223/2022
CM No. 5598/2022

**Peer Ali Mohammad Makhdoomi
and Others**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UT of Jammu and Kashmir, through
Chief Secretary and Others.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sana Imam, Advocate vice
Mr. M. I. Dar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.07.2026

1. It appears that the prosecution of these cases is going on more by the default note, as such are **dismissed** for non-prosecution along with connected CM/s
2. Interim direction/s, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
23.07.2026
Imtiyaz